IfQ-Lübeck

Institut für Qualitätssicherung Lüheck



Eine Einrichtung der EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG



Confirmation of participation

Quality Assessment Report QV 2132-220913, Borrelia II/2022 "Antibodies against Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato"

Dr. Ivana Půtová, Institute of the Rheumatology, Laboratory of the Immunology, has participated in above stated Quality Assessment of our Institute and has **fulfilled** the requirements for the following analytic parameters:

Parameter	Ig class	Method
anti-Borrelia	IgG	ELISA [TestLine]*** EIA Borrelia recombinant IgG
anti-Borrelia	IgG	ELISA [TestLine]*** EIA Borrelia afzelii VIsE IgG
anti-Borrelia	IgG	Lineblot***
anti-Borrelia	IgG -	Westernblot [EUROIMMUN]*** Antibodies against Borrelia garinii (IgG)
anti-Borrelia	IgM	ELISA***
anti-Borrelia	IgM	Lineblot***
anti-Borrelia	IgM	Westernblot ***

^{***} not performed in-house

This document is only valid in combination with associated Quality Assessment Report.

Date of evaluation: Nov 8, 2022

Jr. Pobst

Dr. Monika Probst Quality Assessment Coordinator

Dr. Wolfgang Schlumberger Member of the Advisory Board

N. Solleluge

D-23560 Lübeck · Seekamp 31 · Telefon 0451 /2032-9910 · Fax 0451 /2032-100 • E-Mail ifg@euroimmun.de • Internet www.ifg-portaLde

IfQ-Lübeck

Institut für Qualitätssicherung Lüheck



Eine Einrichtung der EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG



Confirmation of participation

Quality Assessment Report QV 2132-220913, Borrelia II/2022 "Antibodies against Borrelia burgdorferi sensu lato"

Dr. Ivana Půtová, Institute of the Rheumatology, Laboratory of the Immunology, has participated in above stated Quality Assessment of our Institute and has **not fulfilled** the requirements for the following analytic parameters:

Parameter	lg class	Method
anti-Borrelia		ELISA [TestLine]*** EIA Borrelia garinii VIsE IgG
anti-Borrelia		Westernblot [EUROIMMUN]*** Anti-Borrelia EUROLINE-WB

^{***} not performed in-house

This document is only valid in combination with associated Quality Assessment Report.

Date of evaluation: Nov 8, 2022

Dr. Monika Probst Quality Assessment Coordinator

Jr. Pobst

Dr. Wolfgang Schlumberger Member of the Advisory Board

N. Selle lugs

D-23560 Lübeck · Seekamp 31 · Telefon 0451 /2032-9910 · Fax 0451 /2032-100 • E-Mail ifg@euroimmun.de • Internet www.ifg-portaLde